

11 MACT 766/25

MASTER KRIYANSH (THROUGH HIS FATHER ATUL KR) Vs.
SUSHIL KUMAR NOWAL

27.01.2026

Present: Shri Gaurav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Father of petitioner in person.
Ms. Harman, Proxy Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Anju, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken
on record.

Legal offer filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken on
record. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **09.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.01.2026