

27 MACT 766/25
MASTER KRIYANSH (THROUGH HIS FATHER ATUL KR)
Vs.SUSHIL KUMAR NOWAL

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Ms. Harman , proxy counsel for driver-cum-owner.
Shri Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Issue court notice to petitioner for next date of
hearing to appear alongwith all the medical bills, if any, failing
which award shall be passed on NDOH.

Put up for settlement, if any on **24.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.03.2026