

MACT no. 766/2025

MASTER KRIYANSH (THROUGH HIS FATHER ATUL KR)
Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR NOWAL

24.03.2026

Present: Shri Gaurav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
None for driver and owner.
Shri Sujit K Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

At this stage, it is stated by counsels for both the parties that present matter has been amicably settled between the parties for a total sum of Rs. 25,000/- towards full and final settlement of the claim petition.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has given an offer of **Rs.25,000/-** towards full and final settlement of the claim of the petitioner for the injuries suffered by injured in the accident, which is acceptable to him. Statements of Ld. Counsel for insurance company and of injured have been recorded separately.

In view of statement of counsel for insurance company and of petitioner, compromise award for a sum of Rs. 25,000/- has been passed separately in favour of petitioner and against respondent/insurance co.

Put up for filing compliance report by insurance co.
on **02.05.2026 at 12:30 pm.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2026